
Illinois (14-3,4-2 Big Ten) -vs- Penn St. (7-10,0-6 Big Ten)
01/11/26 at Bryce Jordan Center, State College, PA

 
 

 
 
Illinois 92

Penn St. 76

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 1,945
Site: Bryce Jordan Center, State College, PA
Referees: Corey Malone, Xiomara Cruz-Johnson, Kalei Enterline

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Illinois 21 22 23 26 92
Penn St. 20 12 23 21 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wallace,Berry * 40 11-13 3-4 3-4 1-7 8 0 3 0 1 0 28
02 Jackson,Destiny * 33 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 9 6 0 0 15
30 Parchment,Cearah * 24 3-6 1-1 4-4 3-4 7 5 1 5 0 1 11
04 Dolan,Gretchen * 32 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 4 0 2 5
08 Brown-Hagger,Jasmine * 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 2 0 0 3
34 Webber,Maddie 27 10-15 5-8 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 26
35 Vasconcelos,Lety 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 4
01 Guyton,Aaliyah 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 3 0 0 0
25 Smith,Hayven 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Benson,Naomi 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-57 11-22 13-15 10-27 37 17 25 21 2 3 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
3rd Quarter 10-13   76.92 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 34-57   59.6 % 11-22   50.0 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Merkle,Gracie * 20 8-12 0-0 8-10 5-2 7 4 2 2 1 0 24
23 McMiller,Kiyomi * 40 9-26 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 7 2 0 2 19
08 McFadden,Nyla * 27 5-9 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 12
03 Murray,Moriah * 36 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
02 Steele,Shaelyn * 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 3 0
19 Cleante,Tea 21 3-7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 9
25 Okokoh,Rachael 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 3
07 Ranisavljevic,Viktoria 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Santana,Vitoria 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
04 Mendelson,Maggie 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
24 Smith,Shayla 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 6-17 12-16 12-13 25 18 18 11 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 6-17   35.3 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 09:07
09:07 STEAL  by STEELE,SHAELYN
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:55 MISS TIPIN by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:54 MISS TIPIN by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEELE,SHAELYN
08:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 08:19 2-2
07:58 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

-- ASSIST  by STEELE,SHAELYN
MISS LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint) 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by MERKLE,GRACIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY 07:31 5-5
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --
FOUL  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 07:20

07:20 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
07:20 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE

MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE

06:58 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY 06:39 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --

06:18 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH

MISS JUMPER by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 06:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:04 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:04 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
06:04 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:04 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
06:04 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY 05:58 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

05:39 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

05:07 MISS JUMPER by CLEANTE,TEA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
MISS LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint) 05:02

05:02 BLOCK  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by CLEANTE,TEA
04:45 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 04:45
SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY 04:45

04:45 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 04:33 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE --



04:22 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:58 14-15 H 1

03:42 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:19 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by WALLACE,BERRY --

03:03 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
-- ASSIST  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 02:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:39 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
02:39 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
02:39 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
02:39 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
02:39 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
02:39 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 02:39
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE 02:39
GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 02:30 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --
FOUL  by VASCONCELOS,LETY 02:19

02:19 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
02:19 MISS FT by MERKLE,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
MISS LAYUP by VASCONCELOS,LETY(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by VASCONCELOS,LETY --

02:03 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA
02:03 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
02:03 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 02:03
SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:03
GOOD FT by VASCONCELOS,LETY 02:03 20-18 V 2
GOOD FT by VASCONCELOS,LETY 02:03 21-18 V 3

01:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:32 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
01:32 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by CLEANTE,TEA
01:06 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY 00:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:47 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
00:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
00:47 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 00:45
00:45 STEAL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

FOUL  by VASCONCELOS,LETY 00:27
SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY 00:27
SUB IN by SMITH,HAYVEN 00:27

00:18 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY 10:00
SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 10:00
SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH 10:00



SUB IN by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 10:00
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 09:51

09:37 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE

09:32 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
-- ASSIST  by MERKLE,GRACIE

MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MERKLE,GRACIE

09:01 MISS JUMPER by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:01 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
09:01 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
09:01 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYVEN 09:01
SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 09:01

08:46 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --

08:34 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
08:34 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 08:32 23-23
ASSIST  by GUYTON,AALIYAH --

08:07 MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA
BLOCK  by WALLACE,BERRY 08:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:00 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:55 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --

07:29 MISS LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --
TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by CLEANTE,TEA
07:22 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by CLEANTE,TEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GUYTON,AALIYAH 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH
07:13 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
07:13 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
07:13 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH 07:13
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY 07:13

07:01 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by STEELE,SHAELYN
REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --

06:33 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OKOKOH,RACHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEELE,SHAELYN

TURNOVER  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 06:13
05:59 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 05:37 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --

05:14 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:13 FOUL  by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE 05:13
SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 05:13
TURNOVER  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 05:04

04:38 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:31
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,BERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 04:28 30-29 V 1



04:28 FOUL  by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28

04:28 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
04:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
04:28 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
04:28 SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH
04:28 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
04:28 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

GOOD FT by WALLACE,BERRY 04:28 31-29 V 2
04:14 MISS 3PTR by MCFADDEN,NYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(in the paint) 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
03:40 TURNOVER  by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
03:40 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
03:40 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 03:19 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --
FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 02:56

02:49 TURNOVER  by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
TURNOVER  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
02:34 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:34
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE 02:34

02:17 MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --

02:11 FOUL  by CLEANTE,TEA
MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY(fastbreak) 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY(fastbreak) 02:11 35-29 V 6

01:52 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
FOUL  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 01:30
SUB OUT by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 01:30
SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH 01:30

01:30 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by CLEANTE,TEA
01:30 MISS FT by CLEANTE,TEA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
01:28 FOUL  by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:28 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY 01:28 36-30 V 6
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY 01:28 37-30 V 7
FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 01:17
SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 01:17
SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:17

01:10 MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA
REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint) 01:03

01:03 FOUL  by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
01:03 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
01:03 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE

GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:03 38-30 V 8
GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:03 39-30 V 9
REBOUND OFF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --

00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 MISS JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --
00:32 FOUL  by MCFADDEN,NYLA

GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 00:32 40-30 V 10
GOOD FT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 00:32 41-30 V 11

00:32 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
00:32 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
00:13 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:03 43-32 V 11

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
10:00 SUB OUT by CLEANTE,TEA
10:00 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN

SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WEBBER,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 10:00

09:50 TURNOVER  by STEELE,SHAELYN
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 09:38

09:38 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
09:38 SUB IN by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR
09:21 43-34 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURRAY,MORIAH
FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 09:21

09:21 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,BERRY 09:09 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE --

08:45 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:45 TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:45 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:45 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:45
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
08:24 46-37 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
FOUL  by JACKSON,DESTINY 08:24
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY 08:24
SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH 08:24

08:24 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by MCFADDEN,NYLA(fastbreak)
08:24 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
08:24 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

FOUL  by GUYTON,AALIYAH 08:23
TURNOVER  by GUYTON,AALIYAH 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
08:23 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
08:23 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA
08:23 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 08:22
SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 08:22
SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY 08:22

08:22 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:22 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:22 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
08:22 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GUYTON,AALIYAH 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

07:46 46-42 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VASCONCELOS,LETY(in the paint) 07:33 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by GUYTON,AALIYAH --



07:22 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
REBOUND DEF by VASCONCELOS,LETY --
FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 06:56
TURNOVER  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
06:56 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH 06:56
SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY 06:56
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY 06:56
SUB IN by BENSON,NAOMI 06:56
SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 06:56
SUB IN by WEBBER,MADDIE 06:56

06:45 48-44 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA

SUB OUT by BENSON,NAOMI 06:27
SUB IN by SMITH,HAYVEN 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
06:27 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

06:11 MISS JUMPER by OKOKOH,RACHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAYVEN --

06:10 FOUL  by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR
06:06 FOUL  by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR
06:06 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
06:06 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE

GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 05:56 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by WALLACE,BERRY --

05:47 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,NYLA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY 05:23 53-46 V 7
04:59 53-48 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCFADDEN,NYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 04:45 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

04:45 FOUL  by MERKLE,GRACIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
04:45 SUB IN by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

MISS FT by WALLACE,BERRY 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

04:33 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE 04:12 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by WALLACE,BERRY --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH
FOUL  by SMITH,HAYVEN 03:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,HAYVEN 03:49
SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH 03:49

03:49 SUB OUT by MURRAY,MORIAH
03:49 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
03:49 MISS FT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,NYLA
03:16 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,NYLA
03:10 57-51 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCFADDEN,NYLA

TURNOVER  by WEBBER,MADDIE 02:45
02:45 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
02:45 SUB IN by MURRAY,MORIAH



SUB OUT by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 02:45
SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:45

02:30 57-53 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
-- ASSIST  by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR

GOOD 3PTR by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:02 60-53 V 7
ASSIST  by GUYTON,AALIYAH --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
01:48 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
01:48 SUB OUT by OKOKOH,RACHAEL
01:48 SUB IN by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
01:48 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA

SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH 01:48
SUB IN by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 01:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:41 FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
01:41 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:29 62-53 V 9
01:16 MISS 3PTR by SANTANA,VITORIA

REBOUND DEF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 00:52 64-53 V 11

00:37 64-55 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
GOOD JUMPER by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 00:07 66-55 V 11
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.
10:00 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 09:44 69-55 V 14
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

09:23 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:17 71-55 V 16
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

09:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:14

09:14 SUB OUT by MENDELSON,MAGGIE
09:14 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
09:06 71-57 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,BERRY(in the paint) 08:44 73-57 V 16
ASSIST  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE --
FOUL  by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 08:23
SUB OUT by BROWN-HAGGER,JASMINE 08:23
SUB IN by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 08:23

08:14 MISS 3PTR by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 07:53 76-57 V 19
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DESTINY --

07:36 SUB OUT by RANISAVLJEVIC,VIKTOR
07:36 SUB IN by SANTANA,VITORIA
07:33 76-60 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH

-- ASSIST  by MERKLE,GRACIE
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,BERRY 07:11 78-60 V 18
ASSIST  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN --

06:52 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 06:46
REBOUND OFF by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --



MISS 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MORIAH

06:12 TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,NYLA
STEAL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:08 80-60 V 20
ASSIST  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH --

06:08 FOUL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
06:08 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
06:08 SUB IN by CLEANTE,TEA

SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 06:08
SUB IN by VASCONCELOS,LETY 06:08
GOOD FT by WEBBER,MADDIE(fastbreak) 06:08 81-60 V 21

05:48 81-63 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

MISS JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTANA,VITORIA

05:10 81-65 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
04:51 FOUL  by SANTANA,VITORIA

GOOD FT by WALLACE,BERRY 04:51 82-65 V 17
GOOD FT by WALLACE,BERRY 04:51 83-65 V 18

04:41 TURNOVER  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
STEAL  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 04:41
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 04:23

04:11 MISS LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 04:05
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY 04:05
SUB IN by GUYTON,AALIYAH 04:05

03:55 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VASCONCELOS,LETY 03:55

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
03:50 83-68 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MORIAH

-- ASSIST  by SANTANA,VITORIA
GOOD JUMPER by WEBBER,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:29 85-68 V 17

03:21 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE

03:17 85-70 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WEBBER,MADDIE 02:52 88-70 V 18
ASSIST  by GUYTON,AALIYAH --

02:39 MISS 3PTR by CLEANTE,TEA
-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,MORIAH

FOUL  by VASCONCELOS,LETY 02:34
SUB OUT by VASCONCELOS,LETY 02:34
SUB IN by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:34

02:31 TURNOVER  by MERKLE,GRACIE
STEAL  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 02:31
GOOD LAYUP by DOLAN,GRETCHEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:27 90-70 V 20

02:12 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by MERKLE,GRACIE

FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 02:09
02:09 90-71 V 19 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
02:09 90-72 V 18 GOOD FT by MERKLE,GRACIE
02:09 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
02:09 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

TURNOVER  by GUYTON,AALIYAH 02:07
02:07 STEAL  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
02:07 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
02:07 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:52 TURNOVER  by MURRAY,MORIAH
01:52 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:52 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA



GOOD LAYUP by PARCHMENT,CEARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:45 92-72 V 20
ASSIST  by WEBBER,MADDIE --

01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
01:43 SUB OUT by SANTANA,VITORIA
01:43 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:43 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:31 92-74 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI
FOUL  by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:31
SUB OUT by PARCHMENT,CEARAH 01:31
SUB IN by SMITH,HAYVEN 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHAYLA
01:31 SUB IN by STEELE,SHAELYN
01:31 MISS FT by MERKLE,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BERRY --
01:28 SUB OUT by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:28 SUB IN by MCFADDEN,NYLA

TURNOVER  by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 01:24
01:24 STEAL  by STEELE,SHAELYN
01:24 SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,NYLA
01:24 SUB IN by MERKLE,GRACIE
01:24 SUB OUT by STEELE,SHAELYN
01:24 SUB IN by SMITH,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by GUYTON,AALIYAH 01:24
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY 01:24

01:21 92-76 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by MERKLE,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLER,KIYOMI

MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,GRETCHEN 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SHAYLA

00:42 MISS JUMPER by MCMILLER,KIYOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HAYVEN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DESTINY 00:14

00:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WEBBER,MADDIE --


